
                                 Onalaska Middle School Invitational
                                         Maple Grove Venues
                                        West Salem, Wisconsin
                                           October 5, 2023
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                              **** Boys' Middle School 2 Mile Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Gr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 1238  IAN LAVALLEY                   7  Sparta                         13:15.9  6:38 
      2    2 1206  Cade Sommerfield               8  Onalaska Middle School         13:25.2  6:43 
      3    3 1240  Sebastian Lopez                8  Sparta                         13:51.9  6:56 
      4    4 1243  Zac Miller                     8  Sparta                         14:00.4  7:01 
      5    5 1160  Wesley Olson                   8  Longfellow Middle School       14:06.1  7:04 
      6    6 1195  Aiden Hoff                     8  Onalaska Middle School         14:07.2  7:04 
      7    7 1241  AYDEN MCCARTHY                 8  Sparta                         14:14.4  7:08 
      8    8 1144  Nathan Ackerman                6  Longfellow Middle School       14:44.6  7:23 
      9    9 1251  ANDREW WITHEROW                8  Sparta                         14:55.6  7:28 
     10   10 1154  Theron Hamilton                8  Longfellow Middle School       14:56.5  7:29 
     11   11 1194  Clayton Heiman                 8  Onalaska Middle School         15:00.0  7:30 
     12   12 1230  Evan Caulkins                  8  Sparta                         15:01.1  7:31 
     13   13 1208  Alex Stanley                   6  Onalaska Middle School         15:15.7  7:38 
     14   14 1233  Trenton Garrison               7  Sparta                         15:16.9  7:39 
     15   15 1205  Peter Singvah                  8  Onalaska Middle School         15:20.1  7:41 
     16   16 1150  Ty Ericksmoen                  8  Longfellow Middle School       15:24.6  7:43 
     17   17 1159  Jackson Noel                   8  Longfellow Middle School       15:24.7  7:43 
     18   18 1210  Carson Trochinski              6  Onalaska Middle School         15:26.5  7:44 
     19   19 1265  Augustine Helming              6  Tomah Middle School            15:28.4  7:45 
     20      1245  Dominic Paniagua               6  Sparta                         15:30.3  7:46 
     21      1234  Dominic Gavilan                6  Sparta                         15:30.9  7:46 
     22   20 1187  Alistar Davis                  6  Onalaska Middle School         15:33.0  7:47 
     23   21 1155  Cole Hasburgh                  8  Longfellow Middle School       15:37.4  7:49 
     24      1252  CONNER WITHROW                 8  Sparta                         15:44.2  7:53 
     25   22 1266  William Jacobsen               8  Tomah Middle School            15:47.8  7:54 
     26   23 1285  Kendell Hanson                 8  Westby                         15:47.9  7:54 
     27      1200  Samuel Mika                    8  Onalaska Middle School         15:48.6  7:55 
     28   24 1163  Ian Romano                     7  Longfellow Middle School       15:50.0  7:55 
     29      1244  LOGAN MITCHELL                 8  Sparta                         15:51.4  7:56 
     30      1236  Reise Kehren                   6  Sparta                         15:58.6  8:00 
     31      1167  Ryan Wilder                    8  Longfellow Middle School       16:04.8  8:03 
     32      1203  Silas Peterson                 6  Onalaska Middle School         16:07.9  8:04 
     33      1193  Champion Gowey                 8  Onalaska Middle School         16:11.9  8:06 
     34      1151  Nathan Grilley                 8  Longfellow Middle School       16:14.7  8:08 
     35   25 1286  William Mayer                  7  Westby                         16:18.2  8:10 
     36      1183  Bradley Baker                  8  Onalaska Middle School         16:18.7  8:10 
     37      1164  Sawyer Swanson                 8  Longfellow Middle School       16:27.3  8:14 
     38      1158  Henry Merkey                   7  Longfellow Middle School       16:31.9  8:16 
     39   26 1291  Adam Steiner                   8  Westby                         16:35.4  8:18 
     40      1165  Isaac Vanberg                  6  Longfellow Middle School       16:43.3  8:22 
     41      1190  Ethan Endrizzi                 8  Onalaska Middle School         16:50.3  8:26 
     42   27 1283  Ryan Buchholz                  6  Westby                         16:51.1  8:26 
     43      1184  Cameron Bakken                 7  Onalaska Middle School         17:01.3  8:31 
     44      1191  William Fehrenbacher           6  Onalaska Middle School         17:02.7  8:32 
     45      1250  Alex Velasco                   8  Sparta                         17:04.6  8:33 
     46      1153  Kellen Hamilton                6  Longfellow Middle School       17:13.3  8:37 
     47      1197  Ian Krall                      7  Onalaska Middle School         17:18.6  8:40 
     48      1204  Noah Reynen                    6  Onalaska Middle School         17:18.6  8:40 
     49      1146  Micah Bratsch                  7  Longfellow Middle School       17:32.4  8:47 
     50      1212  Matthew Walden                 6  Onalaska Middle School         17:39.1  8:50 
     51      1242  Hudson Miller                  6  Sparta                         18:04.1  9:03 
     52      1231  Grayson Davis                  8  Sparta                         18:25.8  9:13 
     53   28 1289  Jack Ray                       8  Westby                         18:32.3  9:17 
     54      1247  TRYGVE SCHANHOFER              7  Sparta                         18:36.3  9:19 
     55   29 1284  Izziah DeLeon                  8  Westby                         18:37.1  9:19 
     56   30 1287  Simon Portner                  8  Westby                         18:40.3  9:21 
     57      1214  Lex Yang                       7  Onalaska Middle School         18:49.2  9:25 
     58      1209  Matthew Topolski               6  Onalaska Middle School         19:07.6  9:34 
     59      1186  Myles Dagons                   6  Onalaska Middle School         19:09.9  9:35 
     60      1232  Leo Erdman                     6  Sparta                         19:14.6  9:38 
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  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
     61      1249  Alex Vasquez Contreras         8  Sparta                         19:15.6  9:38 
     62      1199  Grant Lorenz                   8  Onalaska Middle School         19:29.9  9:45 
     63      1156  Tayven Kader                   6  Longfellow Middle School       19:37.1  9:49 
     64      1166  Cameron Verse                  6  Longfellow Middle School       19:46.7  9:54 
     65      1189  Brendan Dowd                   7  Onalaska Middle School         19:48.1  9:55 
     66      1147  Lucas Brei                     6  Longfellow Middle School       19:52.4  9:57 
     67      1196  Joshua Imgrund                 8  Onalaska Middle School         19:55.4  9:58 
     68      1288  Theo Portner                   6  Westby                         19:56.5  9:59 
     69   31 1267  Levi Renaud                    6  Tomah Middle School            19:56.8  9:59 
     70      1207  Ivan Stacey                    7  Onalaska Middle School         20:02.5 10:02 
     71   32 1269  William Taylor                 7  Tomah Middle School            20:04.1 10:03 
     72   33 1264  Cooper Anagal                  6  Tomah Middle School            20:08.6 10:05 
     73      1290  Sawyer Schultz                 8  Westby                         20:17.8 10:09 
     74      1229  Nolan Becker                   6  Sparta                         20:18.6 10:10 
     75      1211  Alexander Walden               7  Onalaska Middle School         20:22.0 10:11 
     76      1157  Jayden Lease                   6  Longfellow Middle School       20:40.9 10:21 
     77      1248  Amireo Smith                   7  Sparta                         21:06.3 10:34 
     78      1185  Shanyu Chandana                6  Onalaska Middle School         21:25.2 10:43 
     79      1192  Tristan Frana                  7  Onalaska Middle School         21:47.6 10:54 
     80      1145  Sam Arneson                    6  Longfellow Middle School       22:05.4 11:03 
     81      1152  Charlie Hall                   7  Longfellow Middle School       22:05.5 11:03 
     82      1149  Evan Damstra                   6  Longfellow Middle School       22:30.9 11:16 
     83      1161  John Pitt                      6  Longfellow Middle School       23:13.1 11:37 
     84      1148  Wesley Chittendon              6  Longfellow Middle School       23:14.0 11:37 
     85      1198  Owen Loos                      6  Onalaska Middle School         23:33.0 11:47 
     86      1202  Aarin Neilson                  6  Onalaska Middle School         24:00.3 12:01 
     87   34 1270  Colton You-Lonetree            6  Tomah Middle School            24:06.5 12:04 
     88      1292  Dylan Wiedemann                6  Westby                         25:32.4 12:47 
     89      1213  Leeam Yang                     6  Onalaska Middle School         25:37.2 12:49 
     90      1188  Sylar Davis                    6  Onalaska Middle School         28:18.5 14:10 
     91      1253  Logan Wolff                    7  Sparta                         28:29.6 14:15 
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       1.    24  Sparta                                     (14:03.7  70:18.2 1:39.7)
     ====================================================
       1      1  IAN LAVALLEY               7 13:15.9
       2      3  Sebastian Lopez            8 13:51.9
       3      4  Zac Miller                 8 14:00.4
       4      7  AYDEN MCCARTHY             8 14:14.4
       5      9  ANDREW WITHEROW            8 14:55.6
       6   ( 12) Evan Caulkins              8 15:01.1
       7   ( 14) Trenton Garrison           7 15:16.9

       2.    47  Onalaska Middle School                     (14:37.7  73:08.2 1:54.9)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Cade Sommerfield           8 13:25.2
       2      6  Aiden Hoff                 8 14:07.2
       3     11  Clayton Heiman             8 15:00.0
       4     13  Alex Stanley               6 15:15.7
       5     15  Peter Singvah              8 15:20.1
       6   ( 18) Carson Trochinski          6 15:26.5
       7   ( 20) Alistar Davis              6 15:33.0

       3.    56  Longfellow Middle School                   (14:55.3  74:36.5 1:18.6)
     ====================================================
       1      5  Wesley Olson               8 14:06.1
       2      8  Nathan Ackerman            6 14:44.6
       3     10  Theron Hamilton            8 14:56.5
       4     16  Ty Ericksmoen              8 15:24.6
       5     17  Jackson Noel               8 15:24.7
       6   ( 21) Cole Hasburgh              8 15:37.4
       7   ( 24) Ian Romano                 7 15:50.0

       4.   129  Westby                                     (16:49.0  84:04.9 2:44.4)
     ====================================================
       1     23  Kendell Hanson             8 15:47.9
       2     25  William Mayer              7 16:18.2
       3     26  Adam Steiner               8 16:35.4
       4     27  Ryan Buchholz              6 16:51.1
       5     28  Jack Ray                   8 18:32.3
       6   ( 29) Izziah DeLeon              8 18:37.1
       7   ( 30) Simon Portner              8 18:40.3

       5.   137  Tomah Middle School                        (18:17.2  91:25.7 4:40.2)
     ====================================================
       1     19  Augustine Helming          6 15:28.4
       2     22  William Jacobsen           8 15:47.8
       3     31  Levi Renaud                6 19:56.8
       4     32  William Taylor             7 20:04.1
       5     33  Cooper Anagal              6 20:08.6
       6   ( 34) Colton You-Lonetree        6 24:06.5


